Total capital costs are estimated to be approximately $97 million and we anticipate the financing to
come from a combination of strategic partner investment, debt and equity. The construction of the
port facility at the site already has Newfoundland government commitment of $10 million, which was
recently renewed and has the potential to be increased.

Our model is most sensitive to sale prices of fluorspar and we believe the company will enter into a
long-term sales agreement with a strategic partner for a portion of its production, while selling the
remainder through additional sales agreements or on the stock market. We believe spot prices will
continue to increase on tight supply as China (over 50% of global supply) utilizes more fluorspar for
internal consumption.

For our model, we use a discount rate of 8% given the company is less than two years away from
production and the mine is a brown field site with known extraction processes and existing
equipment on site. We model production of 50,000 tonnes in the first year with a ramp up to 120,000
tonnes by 2016. Our sensitivity analysis is presented in Exhibit 26.

Canada Fluorspar Inc.

   33
Jim Powell, P.Eng, CFA Brandon Throop
Technology and Strategic Metals Analyst  Associate
416 941-7701  416 865-5967
PowellJ@lb-securities.ca ThroopB@lb-securities.ca May 6, 2011

Exhibit 26: Sensitivity Analysis

After Tax NPV -20% -10% Baseline +10% +20%
5% $62,181,257 $103,728,455 $145,275,654 $186,822,852 $228,370,051
6% $48,293,521 $85,815,466 $123,337,410 $160,859,355 $198,381,299
7% $36,421,137 $70,431,849 $104,442,561 $138,453,273 $172,463,984
8% $26,244,299 $57,180,321 $88,116,343 $119,052,366 $149,988,388
9% $17,498,842 $45,732,269 $73,965,696 $102,199,123 $130,432,550

10% $9,965,830 $35,814,963 $61,664,095 $87,513,227 $113,362,359

Per Share Value -20% -10% Baseline +10% +20%
5% $0.68 $1.14 $1.60 $2.05 $2.51
6% $0.53 $0.94 $1.36 $1.77 $2.18
7% $0.40 $0.77 $1.15 $1.52 $1.90
8% $0.29 $0.63 $0.97 $1.31 $1.65
9% $0.19 $0.50 $0.81 $1.12 $1.43

10% $0.11 $0.39 $0.68 $0.96 $1.25

Average Pricing $360 $405 $450 $495 $540
(per tonne)

Source: Company Reports, LBS

Canada Fluorspar - Project Overview

 The St. Lawrence Fluorspar project is Canada Fluorspar’s flagship operation, with the company
owning 100% interest in the property. The project contains 118 mineral claims, covering an area of
approximately 2,950 ha.  The property is located at the southern tip of Burin Peninsula,
Newfoundland, by the town of St. Lawrence, and is approximately 350km southwest of St. John’s,
Newfoundland.  The property is easily accessible by four-wheel drive vehicles, and is located near
the Newfoundland Power grid. A map of the property is illustrated in Exhibit 27.